


e fr{(’ ¥ | E"QCKET N - S

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY
NORTHIERN STATES POWER
CONMPANY FOR APPROVAL QF T3S
REVISEDD RATE SHEETS FOR ITS
GCCASIONAL DELIVERY ENERGY
SERVICE AND TIME OF DELIVERY
ENERGY SERVICE

Puhhc Ejﬁnhl lies G_,@»mmassmn of the State of Sﬂuth Daknta

MEMORANDS

{‘{ P . ") | = -—‘

7 '/ ;f*’g/’” 7. :awg /Céi/f 7
L {,,df[ % /,M’ VS Ll Wﬁ&%/ FoLdeIHD S

: 7
3 IL/ﬁ "’/é«c,w' /7/ M"Z_Zé}
i wﬂv‘é"/{;/(zg;"/ &2

.&\




Morthern States Power Company
Siouth Daltols

gﬁé Eg* gz g ) ‘Pf o N Jim Wilcox, Merager,
S By e ¥ bt Community & Govsinment Refations
500 Wast Rustali Shrest
TR F.O. Box 968
R r Sicux Falis, 50 571010863
‘:{'BUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC Telsphore (G%»WFMW&M

amail wici0T @ nepco.com

UTILITIES ¢ S5O

o I \ﬁ‘r‘ﬁ

June & 1998 * PROPRIETARY VERSUIN ™

R, Wi% ’iam'ﬁu lard, Executive Diractor
Shate of Smmh Dakota

State Office Buiiding

Fiarre, S 57501

RE.  Filing Pursuant to SDPUC Cogeneration and Small Power Production
Crder, Dockel No. F-3365

Diezr Mr, Bullard;

Pursuant to the above referenced docket, Northern States Fower Company

Pt reby submits for Commission approval the revised rate sheets for the
Cleonsional Delivery Energy Service and Time of Delivery Energy Service. The
pnclosed tariffs are essentially consistent with those the Commission approved in
fts Juna 20, 19886, Order.

The proposed Qccasional Delivery Energy Service rate sheet is revisaed (o reflect

a five cents par month higher metering charge and increased energy payment

The energy payment is based on the Company's 1998 avoided energy cost
astimate.

The prowosed Time of Delivery E Energy Service rate sheet is revised to reflect a
comparablae five cents per month increase in melering charge as the Qceasional
{}ﬁmvary Energy Service, Similarly, energy and capacilty payrments are also
tavised to reflect the Company’'s 1298 avoided costs projection.

in Attachiment 1 are the supporting work papars to lusirate the derivation of these
proposed rates. Since a portion of the work papers conlains proprietary business
indformation, tharefore the Company reguests that ceriain daia be tfreated as
sorfidential information. The Comgany, however, has also included for public



areproprietary version of this filing far which the specific proprietary
i hag boen delstndg.

jence. The Company will be prepared to implement these rates
far Commission approval. if you have any guestions conceming it

;zg, foel fras to cortact me at (608) 339-8350.
Wanyone has any questions, please call me at 338-835(
Bincersly,

J‘IQ‘Q (Mﬂdf_--"; "..@«-)c-
ff

M

dirn Wileiox

& Kent Larson

shcinsures

ﬂvmmﬁmy raquensts the Commission approve the proposed rate-sheets/at its . .




LECTRIC RATE BOOK - 8DPUC NO. 2

3Y RERVICE Section No.
1st Revised Sheet MNo.
Cancelling Original Sheet No.

9

2
2

=

il clniiying oty (SGF) for the delivery of small amounds of energy.

Avie Phane Soecdics per Month §2.55

sty Delhigred t Company
et $0.0229

by 4

st Y of sevive s 12 months.

s
L% AL
e in Suliivist

sting quipsnent and expenses. Atthe opfion of ihe SQF, the net

wy 1, DEFSITIONS, in this section.

e thay alipatment provided in Fusl Clause Rider,

Tl net infersonnection charge recovers those costs incutted foregquipment-and

by 3 single payment or will be a monthly payment. The caliuiations of such

By Hert T, Larson Effiective Tater
Soneval Manager & Chief Exaculive
PUSE ~ Sputh Dakots Crder Date:




Section Mo:
15t Revised SheetMNo.
Cangelling Qrigiral Shiset No.

A ki s e BN

L i ol

gy drnail aialifeing facilty (SOF).

FCrusrge Sor Single Phame Service per Month $4.40

diuter for Energy Detivarad 10 Company -
ey Plyrmieny per kWh . $0.0288 1
Entryy Payrwens) per kWh $0.0145 B
j F’z:iyymrhi for Finmn Power per On Peak Wh 50.0042 '

HON GF FIRM FOWER

i vy supplied firm power if during the bifling peried an on peak capacity factor of at-least 65%
ad, The caloulation of the on peak capacity factor will be as follows:

T awgtage on peak period metered capacity deliversd to the Company for the on peak period ofthe
d divided by the greatest 15 minute metered capagity delivered for the on peak period-ofthe-
Fame billing period exprassed in percent and rounded to the nearest whole.percent. 1fthe percent
3 mf # ?‘na m gfemenr, capacity payment will be made. If the percent calculated is 18ss thar 65

it coniraciad term of service is 12 months,

oy

wonnetiion charges will be assessed by the Company on an individual. basisfor all costs a‘ssouated
i gelidition te or modification of Company facifities to accommodate the SQF, The mionthly: meteﬂnq
tie ranovers the cost of the additional metering equipment ancl the associated billing, opetating, and
nance expenses. The net interconnection charge recovers those costs incurred for. equipment arxd
e i excass of mstering sguipment and expenses. At the oplion of the SOF, the net

noagcion tharge wilt e a single payment or will be a monthly paymen!. The calculations ofsuch:
vt dasaribad in Subdivision 1, DEFINITIONS, in this sectlion.

By: Kent T, Larson Effective Date:
General Manager & Ohiof Exaculive
NEP - South Dakola Order Dater




tandard Single Phase:

& Chinrge Factor

s S Cust Yr

rs Dotk No ELY5016} excataion to 1998 fevel,




TR RIS A I BTt A

K PRODUCTION

»s PROPRIETARY VERSION #+

Annuaal
Average

2 - ]. v
129240

229 jenwn

SERVICE I

Annum
On Peak

W) 2.64 135

0.9169 0.9279




ty Cost

gragity CUosy

Attafc:hménfrl
Page3of4

L PRODUCTION

ARY VERSION *=

$388 /kw
3.00%
30 YVears
7.52%

$474 kW
0.06241

$29.56
0.07620

$29.56 /kW (1999:$)
$27.50 KW
$31.62 kW
$33.48 kW
$37.03 /kW

$37.03 /kW




A LA

1

60,60

M}tzechm&,li -

Page 4 of 4

6.52

625

13.25




) ORDER APPRQ%NM TAR!F
} REVISIONS

!

} ELYG-013

)

}

sion {Catmmission) received an applicati
) npprovai to ravise ifs rale sheels
ivery e gy Service, NSP askedfora

S :

o ""}_"r"’{”f e ',  -
PWQ A, %LJRG Chw man. 7
c»’,«*‘"




M 'ﬁ\em Statey Power Company

{55

um § ‘.,agww

Docket No. ELO&-O1Y. The revis

3 *'sw@%ﬁmmmwmmmmmmmmmmm@



L« SDPUL NO.L 2

Section No. 9
15t Revised Shaet No, 2
Cancslling Original ShestNo. 2

sey of (sl amounts of energy

e T e sarne 580 shal be billed it dceordance with the

&

el i payment for & maximum 2,080 KWh delivered
of tiviy Teait will be uncompensated. '

empany L an individual basis for afl costs associated .
4 penommodate the SQF. The monthly metering:
it and the ayssociated billing, operating, and

wegs. At the aption of the SGF, the nat
el b isathly payment, The calcubations of such'-
S8, i TS segtinn, :

By et T Larson Effective Date.  7-3:.98

gy & Chist Executive
Bouth Dakota Order Date T-8.98




@imioﬂ Ne, ©
T8t Reviged ShestNo. 3
Canepling Qﬁg&nai ShretNe. -~ 3~

B4 40 I

o praask any on peak capacily fastor of at least85% was
i skt i s Tollows: ’

sred capacity dalivered for the o peak period of the
i is‘:d i t&w wt.mnm,t wﬁm\e parcent lf the: percen*

: The manthly mstering
itpraant and the wssociated billing, nperating; and
o rcovers those costs incurred for equipment a:nd

gnges. At the onption of the SAF, the net
1k o woll b 8 monthly paymem The caleulations of such
FETIOMER, m s sectio

}( el T, L#
agdr & Lmv? ErEoutive
F o Btk Dakota Order Datp. 7948

Effective Date: 7958




